https://gbcnv-edu.zoom.us/j/83202	560228?pwd=bVVWV	/WJVbitZZ	KhuZ2NieDRsUW9aZz09
		_	
	ND THE MEETING AND PI DOM CONNECTION OR BY		C COMMENT
	<u>Agenda</u>		
Call to Order of the Great Basin Col.	lege Foundation Boa	rd of Truste	es, Development Committee
Call to Order			
Roll Call			
Chris Johnson (Chair)	Dave Roden	Caroline N	McIntosh
Public Comment (see notation rega	erding public comme	nt.) ACTION	N WILL NOT BE TAKEN
Leteradoration of Hillow Energy As	andata Davidania	Dinastan	INICODMATION ONLY NON
Introduction of Hillary Fruge, Ass ACTION ITEM	sociate Development	Director.	INFORMATION UNLY - NON
Approval of Minutes. FOR POSSI	BLE ACTION		
GBCF Development Committed The Committee may receive an uper ESTIMATED TIME: 5 mins			NON ACTION ITEM

Foundation Director Update - INFORMATION ONLY - NON ACTION ITEM

- Gift Summary Reports FY22 and FY23.
- Future projects for Foundation fundraising. ESTIMATED TIME: 10 mins

Items from Board Members. INFORMATION ONLY - NON ACTION ITEM

Public Comment (see notation regarding public comment.) ACTION WILL NOT BE TAKEN

Adjourn

This notice and agenda have been posted at or before September 2, 2022, no later than 9:00 am, which is the third business day before the meeting, in accordance with NRS 241.020, at the meeting location and at the following public locations:

- GBC Foundation's website (http://www.gbcnv.edu/foundation/board.html)
- The Nevada Public Notice website pursuant to NRS 232.2175 (http://notice.nv.gov/)
- Great Basin College Foundation, 1025 Chilton Circle, Elko, NV 89801
- Meeting location: Great Basin College, 1500 College Parkway, Elko, NV 89801
- Meeting location: Great Basin College Ely Center, 2115 Bobcat Drive, Ely, NV 89301
- Meeting location: Great Basin College Pahrump Valley Center, 551 E. Calvada Blvd., Pahrump, NV 890484
- Meeting location: Great Basin College Winnemucca Center, 5490 Kluncy Canyon Road, Winnemucca, NV 89445

## IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT THE AGENDA AND PUBLIC MEETING

<u>NOTE:</u> Above is an agenda of all items scheduled to be considered. Notification is hereby provided that items on the agenda may be taken out of order and presented, two or more agenda items may be combined for consideration, and an agenda item may be removed from the agenda or discussion relating to an item on the agenda may be delayed at any time.

Some agenda items are noted as having accompanying reference material. Reference material may be accessed at the electronic version of the agenda by clicking the reference link associated with a particular item. The agenda and associated reference material may also be accessed on the Internet by Great Basin College Foundation's web page at <a href="http://www.gbcnv.edu/foundation/meetings.html">http://www.gbcnv.edu/foundation/meetings.html</a>. To request a copy of supporting documentation please contact the GBC Foundation Office at 775-327-2382.

Reasonable efforts will be made to assist and accommodate physically disabled person attending the meeting. Please call the GBC Foundation Office at (775) 327-2369 in advance so that arrangements may be made.

PUBLIC COMMENTS: Public comment will be taken during this agenda item. No action may be taken on a matter